USE PERMIT

IT IS ORDERED by the Director of the Department of Permits, Approvals and

Inspections of Baltimore County, this 2? day of SQ}D?(@V"?be ,20_1%

that Ecegene. Chinedie 4m Foncesca Lieor located at
J (Individual or businéss name) _;QKCI
Bell Church Lare

should be and the
(Street address)

same is hereby granted permission to operate a¢ /KZI/] ZLES'&S?[eCﬂ Lt\tf{rij
foa/#% T For 7 beds

/732449

Permit (or Recefpt) Number pﬁrovals and Inspections

Planner’s Initials:
Revised 10/17/11



USE PERMIT

IT IS ORDERED by the Director of the Department of Permits, Approvals and

Inspections of Baltimore County, this 25 day of Sz,o,lember .20 18 |

that wmm@u#@wmr; located at
(Individual or businessfiame) M_]dku_

2@ (| Church Leno should be and the

(Street address)

same is hereby granted permission to operate ¢ An ASS{S—!-&C/

Ux/mj Fécefp/!:/-.t/ I For 7 keds

(73249

Permit (or Receipt) Number

Planner’s Initials:

Revised 10/17/11



Ch3 /)5

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
RECOMMENDATION FORM

TO: Director, Office of Planning ~ ALF Address
Attention: Lynn Lanham

Jefferson Building Permit No. (if required) B
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 101
Towson, MD 21204 RECEIVED
Mail Stop 3402

FROM: Arnol d Jablon, Director AUG v 2018
Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections .

RE:  Assisted Living Facility DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

This office is requesting recommendations and comments from the Office of Planning and prior to this office’s approval of a building/use permit.

A, MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED COMPATABILITY INFORMATION (As Required under A and B below):
Evgene Chendu Anamabo
Francesco Ireovso Nicku §¢/5 Chorch boase 10-299-2943

Print Name of Applicant Address Telephone Number Email Address

Lot Address gc 11 C hy f'f/L] L an e Election District g Councilmanic District C}‘ Square Feet of Lot .2 3 ) 9s%

Lot Location: N E(QW/gid/corner of Chorch Lave Yoo feet from N ES@:ornerof 01 (va‘ll ﬂo'—?

(street) (street)
Land Owner(s): ré (quinc szcbn-&/ Ana maly 10 Digit Tax Account Number (7000136 94
rariccsca Zreoma Npoku
Address: Telephone Number C‘f /0) z299- 219 3

¥6/5 CPurch Lame.

@a,y,.t..., ”5"["“”?: bvp 21133 Email Address

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS (to be submitted by applicant for required compatibility and/or appearance review by the Office of Planning)

B. APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE 1 THROUGH 6 Planner to confirm information acceptance by marking x below
YES NO
1. This Recommendation FOrm (3 COPIOS) .iesisessmarssrrssaresasessenssrassshassosss sissossssabmosnsssasisespasssssos sionssassbavssionssonaviast @/ |:|
2, Permit APPICALION cuiciiiiiieiiie it rercse st sass st et ssens s eas s b s ses e sn e st s e s b e et aessams e s b s da R b b et D [Z]‘/
3. Site Plan
Property (3 copies) including lot size and sq fl of building, parking and open space -~ 10% lot area.. |Z]/ D
Statement of ComPliance With CHECKISE NOLE 5.A ....u.eivwrseesersessenremisrssssesssessesssssssssssesessssssessssssssessssssanssssses Q/ L__l
4, Building Elevation Drawings (these may be waived if not 5.A from the Zoning Use Permit
Checklist can be stated on the plans)... D ﬂ//‘d |:|
5. Photographs (please label all photos clearly
Adjoining Buildings and Surrounding Neighborhood........c.imimii st I]/ D
6. Current Zoning Classification: b (( S. 5/ Accepted for filing by
(Date)
TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY
RECOMMENDATIONS /| COMMENTS:
[:] Approval |___| Disapproval Approval conditioned on required modifications of the application to conform with the following recommendations:

oo Dt M. Willinn. o 9| 12]18

“ " For the Director, Office of Planning
- Revised 2/7/11

¢ \/(ij du:z



Gary M Hucik

From: Brett Williams

Sent: Friday, September 21, 2018 8:43 AM
To: Gary M Hucik

Subject: 8611 Church Lane

Hey Gary,

Please except this email as a recommendation from the Department of Planning as an approval for 8611 Church Lane for
a proposed assisted living facility I.

Brett M. Williams

Planner |

Department of Planning
Development Review

105 W. Chesapeake Ave, Ste 101
Towson Maryland 21204
410-887-3482
bmwilliams@baltimorecountymd.gov
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Gary M Hucik

From: Brett Williams

Sent: Friday, September 21, 2018 8:43 AM
To: Gary M Hucik

Subject: 8611 Church Lane

Hey Gary,

Please except this email as a recommendation from the Department of Planning as an approval for 8611 Church Lane for
a proposed assisted living facility I.

Brett M. Williams

Planner i

Department of Planning
Development Review

105 W. Chesapeake Ave, Ste 101
Towson Maryland 21204
410-887-3482
bmwilliams@baltimorecountymd.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTRA-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Brett M. Williams DATE: 9/7/2018
FROM: Dennis Wertz

SUBJECT: Assisted Living Facility (8611 Church Lane)

I visited the site on 9/4/18.

In my opinion, this is a suitable location for an Assisted Living Facility I. However, it appears
that the site plan doesn’t comply with BCZR Section 432A.1.C.1 which requires that parking
shall be set back at least 10 feet from the property line. Additionally, it appears that the 3
proposed parking spaces are not entirely located in the side yard as required by Section
432A.1.C.2. If noncompliance is confirmed by the Zoning Office, approval should not be
granted unless variances are approved.

In any event, it is my opinion that the use of this property for an Assisted Living Facility I will
be compatible with the surrounding residential properties provided that no signs that identify the
property as an Assisted Living Facility will be erected on the premises.

9hali g

@Jﬂwr ,

50&' f‘P ‘{"""" Cotan,
AR A )

o

S:\Planning\Neighborhood Respense\DENNIS\Assisted Living Facility (8611 Church Lanc).doc




INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
RECOMMENDATION FORM

TO: Director, Office of Planning ~ ALF Address
Attention: Lynn Lanham
Jefferson Building Permit No. (if required) B

105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 101
Towson, MD 21204
Mail Stop 3402

FROM: Arnol d Jablon, Director
Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

RE: Assisted Living Facility

This office is requesting recommendations and comments from the Office of Planning and prior to this office's approval of a building/use permit.

A. MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED COMPATABILITY INFORMATION (As Required under A and B below):
Evgene Chenduv Anamebv

Ffa-mc&SCa, IJ'e.oma- fV,jokU F’Cf-{ c“)U/Dl‘J AW& 410*2?‘7‘27‘(3

Print Name of Applicant Address Telephone Number Email Address

Lot Address 8E 11 Chureh Lane Eisction Distict _.___ Gouncilmanic Distict 7 __ ‘Square FestofLot 2 3, 75F

Lot Location: N EQW/§@icomerof Chivreh Lave | 460 feetomNE S@@romerof Ol Coord @ocl

(street) (street)
Land Owner(s /: vgevic C/'Jc.hjv Aramaly 10 Digit Tax Account Number [ 7000] 3 & ‘?(5
Frawz cesca iy
J'comv Hok v /
Address: Telephone Number% O) 299- 2943

¥6:5 CPuch Lome

@ avnloallstowan, bno 21122 Email Address

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS (to be submitted by applicant for required compatibility and/or appearance review by the Office of Planning)

B. APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE 1 THROUGH 6 Planner to confirm information acceptance by marking x below
YES

4. This: Recommendation Fofm. (3 CoPIESY i amnsimssimssisassssivasomniim s tssinmssssss s mivisssaysmssrossmi s
P PERTIEADOICETION 1urunusmimimsmimensssminsrsnviones s o s 4 S A TR e A0 U S RS s AR e e LS AR R L M e

Property (3 copies) including lot size and sq ft of building, parking and open space — 10% lot area..............
Statement of Compliance with Checklist Note S.A .......iiiiiviiisinisnmminiiianiesinmsaisrerssisssiossmeasssssssissmssaiasssesss

raf

, []
3. Site Plan E’
g

DDDDE]\EI%

4. Building Elevation Drawings (these may be waived if not 5.A from the Zonmg Use Permit
Checklist can be stated on the plans) ... e S—— D IV/‘d
5. Photographs (please label all photos clearly
Adjoining Buildings and Surrounding Neighborhood ... ... Ij/

6. Current Zoning Classification: b ﬁ 5. ( Accepted for filing by

(Date)

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY
RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

|__—| Approval l:l Disapproval I:l Approval conditioned on required modifications of the application to conform with the following recommendations:

Signed by: Date:
For the Director, Office of Planning

- Revised 2/7/11

: \j(@/@\ L_,j d A x‘[
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~ Baltimore County - My Neighborhood

http://begis. baltimorecountymd.gov/myneighborhood/

Baltimore County Parcels

Tax Account: 17000

Premise Addres§: 8611 CHURCH D
Unit: o

Owner Name: AMANAHU EUGENE CHINEDU
Co-Owner Name: NJOKU FRANCESCA
IJEOMA

Tax Map: 0077

Parcel: 0356

Lot:

Deed: 39922 : 0102

Plat: 0000000 / 0000

Plat Name: 325 FT W OF OLD COURT RD
Landuse: SFD

Year Built: 1951

Total Value: 174,100

Area: 23,958.00

Area Code: SQUARE FEET

Zoom to

6/8/18, 9:17 AM

Page 1 of 1




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTRA-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Brett M. Williams DATE: 9/7/2018
FROM: Dennis Wertz

SUBJECT: Assisted Living Facility (8611 Church Lane)

I visited the site on 9/4/18.

In my opinion, this is a suitable location for an Assisted Living Facility I. However, it appears
that the site plan doesn’t comply with BCZR Section 432A.1.C.1 which requires that parking
shall be set back at least 10 feet from the property line. Additionally, it appears that the 3
proposed parking spaces are not entirely located in the side yard as required by Section
432A.1.C.2. If noncompliance is confirmed by the Zoning Office, approval should not be
granted unless variances are approved.

In any event, it is my opinion that the use of this property for an Assisted Living Facility I will

be compatible with the surrounding residential properties provided that no signs that identify the
property as an Assisted Living Facility will be erected on the premises.

S:\Planning\Neighborhood Response\DENNIS\Assisted Living Fecility (8611 Church Lanc).doc
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
RECOMMENDATION FORM

T Director, Office of Planning ~ ALF Address
Attention: Lynn Lanham

Jefferson Building Permit No. (if required) B
106 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 101 .
Towson, MD 21204 RECEIVED
Mail Stop 3402

FROM: Arnol d Jablon, Director AUG 3 9 2018
Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections g )
RE:  Assisted Living Facility ‘ DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

This office is requesting recommendations and comments from the Office of Planning and prior to this office’s approval of a building/use permit.

A, MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED COMPATABILITY INFORMATION' (As Required under A and B below):
Evgene Chendu Anamaelbiu

Francesco ITepoma Nicku §5¢/5 Chuch Lowe “10-299-29%43

Print Name of Applicant Address Telephone Number Emall Address

Lot Address gC /1 C hUﬂ‘/LT Lane Election District 2 Councilmanic District L/' Square Feet of Lot 3 zqsﬁgl
Lot Location: N E(QW/§dB/corner of Chorh Laye . “oo feetfrom N E S@corner of 014 (00’7[ @0'-2

(street) (streety
Land Owner(s): ?V‘?C”C- CACHIV Arna maliy 10 Digit Tax Account Number {70003 & 5
raviccsca I ¥
—J Lorpas Joku /
Address: Telephane Number‘:{ O) z99-29%3

F615 G"’U"C/h Laiwe

G by oloacs f/s%awn,, bwo zZl12> Email Address

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS (to be submitted by applicant for required compatibility and/or appearance review by the Office of Planning)

B. APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE 1 THROUGH 6 Planner to confirm information acceptance by marking x below
YES

1, This Recommendation Form {3 CoplEs) .vuummuismisiminiausimsiniviin s i sataisaiesaisisaiissvsinieia

B, PETIATE BDDIIEIRIOI ocuuiomwerimiin oo et b o W 5 s S T S BSOS PRSP R H S

g

_ O
3. Site Plan |Z/
o [

Property (3 copies) including lot size and sq ft of building, parking and open space — 10% lot area

DDDD@\D%

Statement of Compliance with Checklist Note 5.A.......ccnnnmnnnnimsmissssssmsmimsssm,

4, Building Elevation Drawings (these may be waived if not 5.A from the Zonmg Use Permit
Checklist can be stated on the plans)... e D A//d'

5. Photographs (please label all photos clearly

Adjoining Buildings and Surrounding Neighborhood.. ...t esessesiassssssiasse s E/
6. Current Zoning Classification: I) ﬁ S. ( Accepted for filing by

({Date)
TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY
RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:
Ij Approval |:| Disapproval Approval conditioned on required modifications of the application to conform with the following recommendations:

18

- Revised 2/7/11

\j(ﬁ/ﬂwg Q% /\(ﬂlg

Signed by: A)K)ﬂ' lw Z/U"’&d{”"”""\ DatE:. GI' ]'Z-

For the Director, Office of Planning




e BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND o
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."Re_v'_'-' Sub
--.-.Sourc:emr Revl
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
RECOMMENDATION FORM

TO: Director, Office of Planning ~ ALF Address
Attention: Lynn Lanham
Jefferson Building Permit No. (if required) B

105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 101
Towson, MD 21204
Mail Stop 3402

FROM: Arnel d Jablon, Director
Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

RE: Assisted Living Facility

This office is requesting recommendations and comments from the Office of Planning and prior to this office’s approval of a building/use permit.

A. MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED COMPATABILITY INFORMATION (As Required under A and B below):
Evaene Chen A Arnama by

£ ramityen, IFenvan Wivke Feix Chvecb Lave G10-299-294%3

Print Name of Applicant Address Telephone Number Email Address

Lot Address S/Q 11 Church Lane Election District g, Councilmanic District q' Square Feet of Lot 273 ) 95§
Lot Location; N E® W/@/corner of C’ﬂufoi’? La.we. ; oo feet from N E S@orner of Olvg (0 Of‘!z ﬂoug

_ (street) (street)
Land Owner(s): & Certt Chen v Anamalky 10 Digit Tax Account Number (700013 & 94
raniccsca Treomar WVoku
e /
Address: Telephone Numberc{ O) z299- 29 5

¥6!5 (Chuch Lane

@ ar Lo lf 5’/'9““4‘, v ZI12% Email Address

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS (to be submitted by applicant for required compatibility and/or appearance review by the Office of Planning)

B. APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE 1 THROUGH 6 Planner to confirm information acceptance by marking x below
YES

1. This Recommendation FOrm (3 COPIES) .coiimiiieaisirnrers ettt s s s
2, Permit APPICAION 1uiiiiiiiitiie et eie s s e e en e e s

Property (3 copies) including lot size aﬂd sq ft of building, parking and open space — 10% lot area..............
Statement of Compliance with Checklist NOte S.A ..o

rf

| [
3. Site Plan B/
P

DDDDE]\[IE

4, Building Elevation Drawings (these may be waived if not 5.A from the Zonmg Use Permit
Checklist can be stated on the plans)... " B— R D IV/4
5. Photographs (please label all photos clearly
Adjoining Buildings and Surrounding Neighborhood.......eeee st B/
6. Current Zoning Classification: \D ﬁ 5. ( Accepted for filing by

(Date)

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY
RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

[:I Approval [:, Disapproval |:| Approval conditioned on required modifications of the application to conform with the following recommendations:

Signed by: Date:
For the Director, Office of Planning

- Revised 2/7/11

. \Jﬁ!y’b_’j @%»\(:;é
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Baltimore County - My Neighborhood 6/8/18, 9:17 AM

Baltimore County Parcels

Tax Account: 17000

Premise Addres$: 8611 CHURCH LN
Unit: i

Owner Name: AMANAHU EUGENE CHINEDU
Co-Owner Name: NJOKU FRANCESCA
IJEOMA

Tax Map: 0077

Parcel: 0356

Lot:

Deed: 39922 : 0102

Plat: 0000000 / 0000

Plat Name: 325 FT W OF OLD COURT RD
Landuse: SFD

Year Built: 1951

Total Value: 174,100

Area: 23,958.00

Area Code: SQUARE FEET

Zoom to

http://bcgis.baltimorecountymd.gov/myneighborhood/ Page 1 of 1




5 e
— — — | )
| B / ~ e
7 — P 7 .
/ @« [mets)| / f N . GENERAL NOTES
gsoRe B — Y, CANDADY, EVON f Y A
— <\ \ D\f,-iﬁﬁ;e/ [ (. wap i‘;ﬁégéuﬁ)cg ‘%’gg’; 322 2 » 1. OWNER/APPLICANT:
—7 X Csecnovi moeciors /o - EUGENE CHENOL VA
U ' ~ DEEF REF: 15693/ 00343 ™~ S~ { ~
N EX. CURS PLAT REF: 0021/0056 N L 8615 CHURCH LANE
\ S~ — TTAXID- 0207290161 7 ASS, BALJNDER K. N { ~ S/ BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21133-4632
N N4 / ASSI, NITASHA : ) ~ CONTACT: TIMOTHY KOTROCO, ESQ.
/ 8612 CH/RCH LANE \\ i ' PHONE NUMBER: 410-209-2943
f;%/:@g Ds / MAP 77, GRID 10, PARCEL 322 ; { PROPERTY ADDRESS:
%%y N SECTION 1, BLOCK K, LOT 3 / ~ 8611 CHURCH LANE
%6" “lis e DEEF REF: 09550/ 00157 / BALTIMORE, MD 21133-4632
PLAT REF: 002170055 DAWES SANGEANA o - 2. SITE AREA (FROM SURVEY):
/ - TAX /[:9: 0206350090 5610 CLURCH LANE N NET: 23,958 S.F. + OR 0.550 AC.x
MAP 77, GRID 10, PARCEL 322 g - MAR 77
/ SECTION 1, ?LOCK K LOT3 = —— GR!%EL 256
DEEF REF739219 /00441 ' PARCEL:
PLAT REF: 0021/0055 } \ 3. DEED REFERENCE: 39922/ 00102
TAX IDf 0214650170 ‘ 4. EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DETACHED DWELLING
; / / \ PROPOSED USE: ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY | FOR SEVEN (7) BEDS (PER BCZR §4324) VICINITY MAP
! ' 5. BUILDING AREA (FROM SURVEY): SCALE: 1" = 1000"
\ EXISTING: 3,395 S.F.x
/ PROPOSED: 3,395 S.F.+ -
6. REGIONALD PLANNING DISTRICT: RANDALLSTOWN '
7. CENSUS TRACT: 4206.02 LEGEND
8. WATERSHED: GWYNN FALLS
9.  RIVER BASIN: PATAPSCO EXISTING FIRE
9.  THE SUBJECT SITE IS SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER. AYQ  HYDRANT
10. THE SITE DOES NOT FALL WITHIN THE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN AS SHOWN ON F.LR.M. ~  EXISTING WATER
# 2400100360F, EFFECTIVE DATE 09/26/2008. O Vacve
11.  ZONING: DR-55 :
12.  SETBACKS (PER BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS §1B01.2.C.B) 5)7 EXISTING UTILITY POLE
REQUIRED  PROVIDED
FRONT 25 135.0'% (EXISTING) @ EXISTING CLEANOUT
SIDE 15' >11.3'+ (EXISTING)
REAR 30 >37.4'+ (EXISTING) EXISTING WATER MAIN
13. PARKING REQUIREMENTS (PER BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS
§409.6.A.1): GAS EXISTING GAS MAIN

ASSISTED LIVING FACILITIES: ONE (1) OFF STREET PARKING SPACES SHALL BE

PROVIDED FOR EVERY THREE (3) BEDS. - — EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MAIN

 EX/CLEANOUT - J&F REQUIRED: THREE (3) 9' x 18' PARKING SPACES FOR SEVEN (7) BEDS — _ — _—__ EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
N/ } PROVIDED: TWO (2) ¢' x 18' PARKING SPACES, AND ONE (1) 11’ x 18
. ADAHANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE SPACE WITH 8' ACCESS AISLE. @—— = = ———g@ EXISTING SUBJECT
| 13.  ANY PROPOSED SIGN MUST CONFORM WITH SECTION 450 OF THE BCZR. _ PROPERTY LINE
14, ZONING CASES: L EXISTING BUILDING

CASE 03-C-09-10599: CIRCUIT COURT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY AFFIRMS BOARD OF

APPEALS RULING ON 06/30/2010. EXISTING SUBJECT PROPERTY

Al EE
DIGRAZIA, MICHAEL g RO CLASS A SQ\% CASE 09083-SPHXA: BALTINORE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS REVERSES BUILDING
‘* ! ; g ' APPROVAL OF ZONING COMMISSIONER. PETITION DENIED ON 08/28/2009.
Dsl 1@%&]&@5&%@ o EX 0 HIGH FENCZ ™~ ~_ % CASE 09-093-SPHXA: BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING COMMISSIONER APPROVES = EXISTING STREET
MAP 37, GRID 9, PARCEL 319 _ N MYLES, MICHELLE ; CHANGE IN USE TO COMMUNITY CENTER, WITH RESTRICTIONS. PETITION 587 EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
DEER\REF: 07165 / 00325 T N _ /7 8807 GHURCHLANE ~ ' A ~ T GRANTED WITH RESTRICTIONS ON 11/02/2008. T T s EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR o

TAXIR; 0223060610 AN MAP 77, GRID 9, PARGEL 355 ) T~ 15.  THE SITE DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA.

R , DEEF REF- 47867 / b0254 7 ‘ { 16. THERE ARE NO STREAMS, STORM WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, DRAINAGE AND ZONING BOUNDARY
‘ EX. UTILITY & TAX ID: 1700013597 N\ S— \ PIPE SYSTEMS ON OR WITHIN 50 FEET OF THE PROPERTY.

POLE \ T A h 17.  THE SITE DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA,

I~ ‘ ! N | N~ 18. THERE ARE NO HISTORIC FEATURES ON SITE NOR IS THE SITE ITSELF HISTORIC. FRONT OF BUILDING
N , }{% 19. THERE ARE NO PREVIOUS D.R.C. MEETINGS.
5 20. THE SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN ANY FAILED BASIC SERVICES AREA AS SHOWN BY
60, 7 BALTIMORE COUNTY. - EXISTING LANDSCAPING
21.  OPEN SPACE:
REQUIRED MINIMUM: 23,958 S.F. [EXISTING LOT AREA] X 10% = 2,396 S.F.
PROPOSED LANDSCAPING

PROVIDED: 2,500 S.F.£

22.  THIS BUILDING HAS NOT BEEN ORIGINALLY CONSTRUCTED TO ACCOMMODATE
ELDERLY HOUSING OR AN ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY. THE BUILDING HAS NOT BEEN
CONSTRUCTED IN THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS. NO RECONSTRUCTION, RELOCATION,
(EXTERIOR) CHANGES OR ADDITIONS (OF 25% OR MORE BASED ON THE GROUND
FLOOR AREA AS OF FIVE (5) YEARS BEFORE THE DATE OF THIS APPLICATION) TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING HAVE OCCURRED. NO ADDITIONS ARE TO EXCEED
THIS LIMIT FOR FIVE (5) YEARS FROM THE DATE OF APPLICATION.

23. DISTURBED AREA: =1,403 S.F.+ OR0.032 AC.x

EXISTING PAVEMENT TO REMAIN

PROPOSED PAVEMENT

DISTURBED AREA: #1,403 S.F.+ OR 0.032 AC.£+

\ \ . 24, ASTORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN WILL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR LESS THAN 5,000
Ex_ UTIMTY . , $.F. OF DISTURBED AREA.
DOLE \ \ L 25. AN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN WILL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR LESS
AN - o e C.Y. OF DISTURBED AREA. USE PERMIT PLAN FOR ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY i
i \ . .
DJ REAL ESTATE LLC NG ~ RICHARD E. MATZ, P.E.
5108 OLD COURT ROAD PR B EENCE |\ COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT 8 6 1 1 CH| IRCH L ANE
MAP-77, GRID 15, PARCEL 556 \ 2385 SMITH AVENUE - STE. G

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21209 :
CONTACT: 410-653-3838 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 21133

4th COUNCILMANIC DISTRIST
2nd ELECTION DISTRICT
GRAPHIC SCALE

30 o 15 30 60 120
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THE UNDERSIGNED ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF '}LHE INFORMATION ON

OWNER/APPLICANT:
EUGENE CHENDU ANAMAHU
FRANCESCA IJEOMA NJOKU
8615 CHURCH LANE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21133-4632
CONTACT: TIMOTHY KOTROCO, ESQ.
PHONE NUMBER: 410-299-2943
PROPERTY ADDRESS:
8611 CHURCH LANE
BALTIMORE, MD 21133-4632

|
)
SITE AREA (FROM SURVEY): |
NET: 23,958 S.F. + OR 0.550 AC.+ !
MAP: . 77 |
GRID: 9 ;
PARCEL: 356 ,
DEED REFERENGE: 39922 / 00102 |
EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DETACHED DWELLING
PROPOSED USE: ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY | FOR SEVEN (7) BEDS (PER BCZR §4324) VICINITY MAP
BUILDING AREA (FROM SURVEY): : SCALE: 1" = 1000°
EXISTING: 3,395 SF.+
PROPOSED: 3,395 SF.+ z
REGIONALD PLANNING DISTRICT: RANDALLSTOWN
CENSUS TRACT: 4206.02 | LEGEND
WATERSHED: GWYNN FALLS |
RIVER BASIN: PATAPSCO - | 'Ty EXISTING FIRE
THE SUBJECT SITE IS SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER. , 4YQ  HYDRANT
THE SITE DOES NOT FALL WITHIN THE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN AS SHOWN ON F.LR.M. ~  EXISTING WATER
# 2400100360F, EFFECTIVE DATE 09/26/2008. | L VALVE
ZONING: D.R-55 | : :
SETBACKS (PER BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS §1B01.2.C.B) 1,07 EXISTING UTILITY POLE
REQUIRED  PROVIDED ,
FRONT 25 135.0't (EXISTING) | @ EXISTING CLEANOUT
SIDE 15' >11.3' (EXISTING)
REAR 30 >37.4'+ (EXISTING) EXISTING WATER MAIN
PARKING REQUIREMENTS (PER BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS
§409.6.A.1): | GAS EXISTING GAS MAIN
ASSISTED LIVING FACILITIES: ONE (1) OFF STREET PARKING SPACES SHALL BE '
PROVIDED FOR EVERY THREE (3) BEDS. ——— — ———— EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MAIN
REQUIRED: THREE (3) 9' x 18' PARKING SPACES FOR SEVEN (7) BEDS - EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
PROVIDED: TWO (2) ' x 18' PARKING SPACES, AND ONE (1) 11 x 18
ADAHANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE SPACE WITH 8' ACCESSIAISLE. G o= o= cmmn@ EXISTING SUBJECT
ANY PROPOSED SIGN MUST CONFORM WITH SECTION 450 GF THE BCZR. . PROPERTY LINE
ZONING CASES: | il EXISTING BUILDING
CASE 03-C-09-10509: CIRCUIT COURT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY AFFIRMS BOARD OF —
APPEALS RULING ON 06/30/2010. ‘ —1 EXISTING SUBJECT PROPERTY
CASE 09-093-SPHXA: BALTIMORE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS REVERSES | I— BUILDING
APPROVAL OF ZONING COMMISSIONER. PETITION DE lIED ON 08/28/2009. EXISTING STREET
CASE 09-093-SPHXA: BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING COMMISSIONER APPROVES
CHANGE IN USE TO COMMUNITY CENTER, WITH RESTRICTIONS. PETITION EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
GRANTED WITH RESTRICTIONS ON 14/02/2008. e - ~ _
THE SITE DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRliICAL AREA. EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR
THERE ARE NO STREAMS, STORM WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, DRAINAGE AND
PIPE SYSTEMS ON OR WITHIN 50 FEET OF THE PROPERTY “ZONING BOUNDARY
THE SITE DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA.
THERE ARE NO HISTORIC FEATURES ON SITE NOR IS THE S{TE ITSELF HISTORIC. FRONT OF BUILDING
THERE ARE NO PREVIOUS D.R.C. MEETINGS.
THE SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN ANY FAILED BASIC SERVICES AREA AS SHOWN BY
BALTIMORE COUNTY. : EXISTING LANDSCAPING
OPEN SPACE: :
REQUIRED MINIMUM: 23,958 $.F. [EXISTING LOT AREA] X 10% = 2,396 S.F.
PROVIDED: 2,500 S.F 4 PROPOSED LANDSCAPING

THIS BUILDING HAS NOT BEEN ORIGINALLY CONSTRUCTED TO ACCOMMODATE
ELDERLY HOUSING OR AN ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY. THE BUILDING HAS NOT BEEN
CONSTRUCTED IN THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS. NO RECONSTRUCTION, RELOCATION,
(EXTERIOR) CHANGES OR ADDITIONS (OF 25% OR MORE BASED ON THE GROUND
FLOOR AREA AS OF FIVE (5) YEARS BEFORE THE DATE OF THIS APPLICATION) TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING HAVE OCCURRED. NO ADDITIONS ARE TO EXGEED
THIS LIMIT FOR FIVE (5) YEARS FROM THE DATE OF APPLICATION.

DISTURBED AREA: =1,403 S.F.% OR 0.032 AC.+ A :

A STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN WILL NOT BE REQU!F%ED FOR LESS THAN 5,000 DISTURBED AREA: 1,403 S.F.+ OR 0.032 AC.+

EXISTING PAVEMENT TO REMAIN

PROPQOSED PAVEMENT

S.F. OF DISTURBED AREA.

AN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN WILL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR LESS
THAN 100 C.Y. OF DISTURBED AREA.
CONTACT: :

RICHARD E. MATZ, P.E.
COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT

USE PERMIT PLAN FOR ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY |
2385 SMITH AVENUE - STE. G

¥ | 8611 CHURCH LANE

|
|
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